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          A Message  

          From Our Principal, 

          Dr. Martin  

 
 

Greetings.  We are well into our new school year, 

and already a great number of activities have  

begun and are taking place around our campus.   

 

First and foremost, on behalf of the administra-

tion, faculty and staff, I want to thank you for the 

trust and task you have given to us to educate 

your children.  Only God knows what this school 

year holds, but our commitment will always be to 

educate in an environment that is “Distinctly 

Christian, Academically Excellent, and Service 

Minded.” 
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Academically Excellent,  

          Christ Centered,  

       and Service Minded 

 

Coming Up Soon . . . Mark Your Calendar! 
 

Many Fun Social Events in September: 

      Wednesday, Sept. 19, 7:45am 

              Muffins With Mom 
  Moms, come to the gym for this special   

time with your children before the school day 

begins. Students will be dismissed to class at 

8:15am.  Thank you to Ms. Wilson for continuing 

to plan our “Muffins With Mom” and  

“Doughnuts With Dad” events this school year. 

Friday, Sept. 7, 7:00 pm 

“Back To School” Dessert Social 

in CBCS gym 

Monday, Sept. 17 

Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 

@ Valrico location 
Thank you to Mrs. Young for  

organizing these Spirit Nights again 

this year.  There will be five more! 

We Are Very Pleased 

To Welcome . . . 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mrs. Devon Wolfe is our new 
PreK3 teacher (with Mrs. Mandy 

Sherrill moving up to VPK Aide & 

Ms. Diane Longanecker adding 

VPK Aide to her responsibilities). 

Mrs. Renae Boyle (who taught pre-
viously at CBCS & more recently in 

the public school system) returns as 

teacher of our second Kindergarten 

class.  Welcome back, Mrs. Boyle! 

 Mr. Xavier German joins our 
faculty as a new PE coach.  He is a 

graduate of the University of North 

Florida and is also serving as Youth 

Director at Central Baptist Church.    

Miss Brianna Tuvell, who was 
previously a student at CBCS and is 

now a Freshman at HCC, has joined 

our afternoon daycare staff.  She is 

the daughter of our office manager, 

Mrs. Cheri Craven.  

 

Labor Day 

Monday, September 3 
(School & Daycare Closed) 

 

  To Pastor West . . . 
   The entire school staff would like to thank 

     Pastor West and Central Baptist Church  

     for recognizing all of us - and most  

       importantly praying us in - at a special church service 

the Sunday before school started.  The wonderful cooks  

of Central Baptist Church provided  a delicious luncheon 

after the service, which was greatly enjoyed by all.  

IDENT-A-KID . . . 
Parents, you will have an opportunity on Wed., Sept. 5, to 

have a photo ID made of your child.  IDENT-A-KID will be 

on campus at 8:30am to photograph and fingerprint those 

students whose parents return the application that will be 

sent home beforehand. (You are welcome to bring siblings, 

too.) 

Book Fee Reminder . . . 
If you did not pay your student’s book fee in advance, please 

be aware that book fees for all grades are due by September 

15.  
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Dr. Martin, Principal             principal@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Scott, Finance Director       finance@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Formont, Family Acct. Mgr.    formont@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Craven, Office Manager      info@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Bishop, Secretary/Registrar     secretary@cbcslions.com 

Ms. Wilson, Lunchroom Director    wilson@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Bateman, Library Director 
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Mr. Sanchez, Computer                    sanchez@cbcslions.com 

Mr. Williard, Athletic Director       coach@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Maddox, Girls’ PE Coach        maddox@cbcslions.com 

Mr. German, Boys’ PE Coach        german@cbcslions.com 

Ms. Longanecker, LR & VPK Aide   longanecker@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Rudd, Spanish & DC Director   spanish@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Alford, Art         alford@cbcslions.com 

Mr. Salmeron, SS Music & 

   Private Lessons         salmeron@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Martin, VPK Director/   

   Teacher and Elem. Music         martin@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Wolfe, PreK3 Teacher      wolfe@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Proctor, VPK Teacher      proctor@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Sherrill, VPK Aide       sherrill@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Petit, Kindergarten              petit@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Boyle, Kindergarten boyle@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Ashmore, 1st                      ashmore@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Williard, 2nd                      williard@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Hensley, 3rd                       hensley@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Osborne, 4th                 osborne@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Rice, 5th               rice@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Young, SS Director 

   & Guidance Counselor            young@cbcslions.com 

Mr. Rudd, 6th HR, MS Science,  

    & Media Director             rudd@cbcslions.com 

Mr. Patterson, 7th HR 

   & MS History              patterson@cbcslions.com 

Mr. Nason, SS Bible  

    & 8th Grade Homeroom nason@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. West, SS English  

   & 9th Homeroom             west@cbcslions.com 

Miss Portervint, HS Math 

    & 10th HR               portervint@cbcslions.com 

Mrs. Newell, MS Math,  

   HS Chemistry, &  

   11th/12th HR                 newell@cbcslions.com 
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Orientation Night:  Welcome to Our New & Returning Students & Families! 
 

Everyone gathered in the gym on August 9th for a General Session led by Dr. Martin.  Before & after the session, 

families visited the  classrooms and information tables. 
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Above: Coach Maddox helps with 

Spirit shirts & Booster Club. 
 

Below: Sofie Villon & her Dad 

 visit Records-Check table. 

This summer our art teacher, Mrs. Alford, graced the halls of the 

SS building with Bible verses in calligraphy.  Her daughter, 

Daphne (K5),  is shown at Orientation in the left photo above - & 

12th grader, Julissa Garza, in the right.  Below: Mrs. West  

welcomes back Ethan & Owen Newell, who enjoyed his Treasure 

Island summer reading assignment! 

 

  Big smiles from   

   Dr. Martin &    

 returning  student,  

 Eugene Clarissa! 

Above & Right: 

   New students, 

Ileamar & Ileanis  

    Ferrer and 

  Hailey Truitt &   

   Cali Crow (& 

their mom) explore 

our CBCS campus. 

Mrs. Williard  welcomes 

Carisma St.Fleur & her family to 

the 2nd grade classroom.. 



  

  Office Birthdays Celebrated . . . 

     Mrs. Peggy Scott 

Mrs. 

Karen 

Formont 

Dr. 

Martin 

Not only was Mrs. Peggy celebrating a  

milestone birthday, but we were also 

celebrating her 30 years of faithful ser-

vice at CBCS - holding just about every 

position from K4 teacher to Principal to 

her current role as Finance Director! 

Fun at Central Skate Night 
       The Wolfe boys (top left) were among the first to arrive at Astro Skate, along with the  

   Alonso kids & Le’Arie Willis in front of the big pink inflatable skate (below left).  

     Also lining up early were Sierra Thomas & her sisters and the Oullette/Peterkin cousins. 



Let’s All Be Onboard With Scrip!   
I am excited to let you know Scrip is off to a 

fantastic start!  We have had two very good 

weeks.  A lot of new families have been particpating, and 

that is great to see. 
 

You can send your Scrip envelopes down on Friday morn-

ings, and we will fill your order.  If there is something we 

don’t have in stock, we will order it for you - and it should 

arrive the following Monday or Tuesday.  If you have not 

received a manila Scrip envelope, please stop by the office 

and let Mrs. Craven know.  She will get one ready for you. 
 

If you are new to our school this year, you may be asking at 

this point what is Scrip?  Scrip is gift cards!  We purchase 

gift cards at a discounted price from Great Lakes Scrip.  We 

then sell them to our families at face value.  This is a great 

way to earn money for our school, and it’s easy! 
 

Are you an online shopper?  Most stores now have online 

shopping.  Consider purchasing Scrip for your online shop-

ping needs.  We carry Amazon, Walmart, Target, Groupon, 

and many other cards that you can use online. 
 

September is a very hot month!  So why not reward any 

student whose parents purchase Scrip with an Ice Pop!  

They will receive their Ice Pops on Fridays during lunch. 
   

                 As always, think Scrip! 

                   Mrs. Craven 

Individual School Pictures Sept. 20 . . . 
Students in K3-11th grade will have their individual school 

portraits taken on Thurs., Sept. 20, and are to wear their 

Chapel clothes, with maroon polos.  (K3’s & VPK’s will 

wear maroon t-shirts.)   

Conference Night Sept. 20 . . .  
Our 1st-11th grade teachers will be available for conferences 

on Thurs., Sept. 20, 4-6:30pm.  Conference forms will be 

sent home beforehand.  If your child’s teacher does not re-

quest a conference but you would like one, there will be a 

space on the form for you to make that request. 

“See You at the Pole - 2018” . . . 
Our Middle School and High School students are planning 

their annual “See You at the Pole” event for Wednesday, 

Sept. 26, 7:30am, in the Secondary School parking lot.  This 
global event is student-planned and student-led.  Meet at the 

flagpole as our students lead us in prayers for our nation, 

community, and school. 

   

 6th Grade Science Class Gets “Active” With Volcano Project . . . 

Tylor Formont, Sophie Villon, & Delson Urbina are shown in lower right photo pre-testing their volcanos. 

Middle School/High School Retreat . . .  
Please pray for our 6th-12th graders as they go on their re-

treat to Word of Life on Sept. 27th & 28th.  Detailed infor-
mation on the retreat will be sent home to parents. 

Volleyball, Soccer, & Cross Country . . . 
Come out to support our Volleyball & Soccer players & 

Cross Country runners.  Parents, if you have sports pictures 

for our next newsletter, please send them as attachments to 

Suzanne Bishop (secretary@cbcslions.com) for use as space 

permits. 

 

College Financial Planning Workshop, Sept. 10 . . . 
Thrivent Financial will present  a workshop on campus for 

9th-12th grade students & families on Mon., Sept. 10, 6:30-

8:00pm.  Be sure to attend & get help in planning ahead.  


